				PE	RMIT IS	SSUED	
City of Portland, Maine - Bu 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	_		/II	mit No: Issue 05-1769	Date:	341 G	022001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		r Address:	AN 3 1	Phone:	
6 CARRIAGE LN #2	D.A. Brackett	& Co Inc	84 C	ountry Lane		<u>207</u> -772	-\$629
Business Name:	Contractor Name	2:		actor Address: CTV	UE DU	DTI MAND	1
	Dwight Brack	ett	_	ountry Lane Portlan	WF PU	<del>R I L M</del> (VD)	3629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			t Type:		, 20, , , 20	Zone:
			Dup				$\overline{-}_{N}$
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	<del>-</del>	f Work:	CEO District:	ı
vacant Land	2 story duplex	d 32 x 36- 2 bedroom,		\$1,266.00 \$1	30,000.00		
	2 story duplex		FIRE	DEPT: Appro	ved Lice	PECTION: Group: 43	Type: \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
						TPC-2	2003
oposed Froject Description:			7		-		
D+p1 32 x 36 2	2		Signa	ture	Sign	ature: MB	1/31/06
			'EDE	STRIAN ACTIVITIES	DISTRICT	Г (Р.А.Д.)	7 /
			Action		Approved	w/Conditions	Denied
		_	Signa	ture:		Date:	
Permit Taken By: Date A ldobson 12.	Applied For:			Zoning App	roval		
I	the	Special Zone or Rev	iews	Zoning Appe	al	Historic Pr	eservation
(v) from meeting appl Federal 1		Shoreland		☐ Variance		Not in Dist	rict or Landmark
Building permits include ic or electral work.	plumbing,	□ Wetland ₩ A		☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Does N		Does Not R	Require Review
Building permits i f	i ( issuance.	Flood Zone Pure ?	<b>X</b>	Conditional Use		Requires R	eview
i permit t	issuance.	Subdivision		☐ Interpretation		Approved	
		Site Plan		Approved		Approved v	w/Conditions
PERMIT ISSI	JED	Maj Minor MM	Denied			Denied	
JAN 3 1 20	006	Okwicord. Hors Date: 1/5/06 1/8	n_	late:		Date:	
CITY OF PORTLAND							
		CERTIFICAT	ION				
I hereby certify that I am the owner of I have been authorized by the owner jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit is shall have the authority to enter all an such permit.	to make this appli for work describe	amed property, or that ication as his authorized in the application is	the prop ed agen issued,	t and I agree to conf I certify that the coo	form to all le official'	applicable law s authorized rep	s of this presentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRE	SS	1	DATE	PH	IONE

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

## **BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES**

## Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

## inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take pla	ce upo	n receipt of your building permit.
Footing/Building Location Inspec	ction;	Prior to pouring concrete
NA Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:		Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:		Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electr	ical:	Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	use. 1	to any occupancy of the structure or NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per ction at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for you if your project requires a Certificate of inspection  If any of the inspections do not ocphase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE	Occupa	ncy. All projects DO require a final e project cannot go on to the next
CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANIC BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCU		IST BE ISSUEDAND PAID FOR,
Signature of Applicant/Designee  Signature of Inspections Official		Date 1/31/06 Date
CBL: 341-6-22 Building Permit	#: <u>05</u>	-1769

DIS		D ON PRINCIPAL		OF WORK	
Please Read Application And		Y OF PORT	<b>1</b>	PERMIT ISSUED	
Notes, If Any, Attached		PERIM	Permit I	Number: 051769  JAN 3 1 2006	
This is to certify that_	D.A. Brackett & Co., Inc/Dv	t Brackett			
has permission to	Duplex / Build 32 x 36- 2 be	om, 2 st		CITY OF PORTLAND	)
AT 6 CARRIAGE LN	T#2		ال 341 G022001		
of the provision	he person or persons ns of the Statutes of on, maintenance and nt.	rm or the dion saine and of the e of buildings and	ances of the Cit	mit shall comply w by of Portland regul the application on	atin

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

ificatio of insp on mus on prod n and v en perm pre this ilding o rt there osed-in ed or EQUIRED, UR NO

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIREDAPPROVALS

Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board\_ Other \_ Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portiand, N.	laine - Building or Use Permi	it .	05.1560	10/06/2005	241 6022001
389 Congress Street, 0	04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:	05-1769	12/06/2005	341 G022001	
Location of Construction: Owner Name: O			Owner Address:	Phone:	
6 CARRIAGE LN #2	D.A. Brackett & Co.,	Inc	84 Country Lane		207-772-8629
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	c	ontractor Address:	Phone	
	Dwight Brackett		84 Country Lane Po	ortland	(207) 772-8629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	F	Permit Type:		•
		l L	Duplex		
Proposed Use:	<b>'</b>	Proposed	Project Description:		
Duplex / Build 32 x 36-	2 bedroom, 2 story duplex	Duplex	x / Build 32 x 36- 2	bedroom, 2 story of	luplex
	<del>-</del>				<del>_</del> - <u></u>
work.					
<b>Dept:</b> Building	Status: Approved with Condition	Reviewer	Jeanine Bourke	Approval I	Date: 01/31/2006
Note:	Status. Approved with Condition	is iteritives.	Jeannie Bourke	Approvari	Ok to Issue:
TAULE.					OR to Issue.

Permit No:

Date Applied For:

CRL:

- 2) The basement is NOT approved as habitable space. A code compliant 2nd means of egress must be installed in order to change the use of this space.
- 3) Permit approved based on the plans subrmtted and reviewed w/owner/contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as noted on plans.

Dept: DRC Status: Approved **Reviewer:** Jay Reynolds **Approval Date:** 01/03/2006

OktoIssue: Note:

**Approval Date:** 01/03/2006 **Dept:** Planning **Reviewer:** Jay Reynolds Status: Approved

### Note: Okto Issue:

**Comments:** 01/04/2006-amachado; Left message with Dwight Brackett. The site plan does not show bulheads on the back of the building but the building plans do. He needs let us know if there are bulkheads or not and revise either the site plan or building plans to reflect this.

01/05/2006-amachado: All set. No bulkheads. Dwight crossed the bulkheads out on the building plans.

01/13/2006-GG: received approved site plan. /gg

01/31/2006-jmb: Dwight B. Came in to make revisions as noted on plans



# 6 Carriage Ln. Lot#2

# 341-G-22 Staff Review Checklist 05-1769

One & Two Family	Plan Review	Checklist	
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.	1)		
Component	Submitted Plan	Findings/Revisions/Date	8
Structural	//		
Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	10"×16" 2'-6" sy ×10" pads Drains 7	OK	
Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp Proofing (Section R405 & R406)	Drains 7	as noted /31/06	
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	NA	6k	
Anchor Bolts/Straps, Spacing (Section R403.1.6)	Astm 307 5/8 412" 3'0.C. 31/2 Lally	s de	
Lally Column Type (Section R407) Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))	6'1" Z Floors max 6'1	o" EX	
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	4-Zx10	OK	
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	2×6 Pt 2×10	OK	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	2×10@12"ac.	OK	
Second Floor Joist Species  Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	7×10 @ 12"0.0	OK	
Attic or Additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) & R802.4(2))	Trusses	5K	

	Today	
Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8))	Trusses zy"ac.	
Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections		
(Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)		
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table R503.2.1.1(1)	3/4 T46, 7/16, 5/8	a:-
Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))	?	as noted 1/31/06
Private Garage	/ .	
(Section R309)	11/1	
Living Space?		
(Above or beside)		
Fire Separation (Section R309.2)	+	
Opening Protection (Section R309.1)	10-	
Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings	per notes code	X.
(Section R310)	-	
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Freglass	SE
Safety Glazing (Section R308)	Enberglass Checked ok	CX.
,	? 20" x30 Pire rated	22" as noted of
Attic Access (Section R807)	Pire rated	22" as noted of s
Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	Ah.? —	1/31/06
Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2)	2-2 × 10 Int Becaing 3-2×8 15t FL + 2nd FC 6' 80 max Just FL 610 Jus	76
Treater Seriedare (Section 302,3(1) & (2)	60 max Just FL 610 Jus	[Kot/ceiling
Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls,	R-19 Walls R-38 Root	15T + 1001 K-21
Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-Factor	7 19 FL/ Foundation	15t Floor R-21 U Factor, 33
Fenestration	4-Factor?	1/31/06
Type of Heating System	Pthr 01/	9/1/00
12 Jpv of Houring Djotom	1 01/	

Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312) Basement	W bulkhead - not habitub	2
Number of Stairways	4	
Interior	4	
Exterior	3	
Treads and Risers [Section R311.5.3)	73/8/73/4 × 10" +3" 6'8" × 6'10"	
Width (Section R311.5.1)	+31	
Headroom (Section R311.5.2)	6'8" × 6'10"	
Guardrails and Handrails (Section R312 & R311.5.6 - R311.5.6.3)	34" handrail walls	
Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and Type/Interconnected	per code as noted	AC.
Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and IBC – 2003 (Section 1207)	UL305- 2x4 Altable wall? Athle sep,	1/2 Truss w/ contru is wall 1/31/16 S
Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)	3-2x8 Benn 2x816"O.C. Soist3 Sonos	8F
	2x8 Kafters	

# General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any roperty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	•							
Location/Address of Construction: 67	- #2 CARRIAGE LAWE							
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot							
1152	<b>1</b> •							
1,00	8001							
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Owner: DA. 1312 ACK ETT & CO. Telephone:							
Chart# Block# Lot#	84 COUNTIZY LANE 772-8629							
341 G								
377	PORTLAND MED Y103							
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone: cost Of Work: \$ 130,000							
	Fee: \$ /1 <u>9/</u>							
	c of Fee: \$ 7.7.7.							
	c of							
Project description:	- 2V. 2 - CA 3 11							
36x 32-2 5 TORY- 28 ED 1200M								
Contractor's name, address & telephone:								
,								
Who should we contact when the permit is read	ly: <u>DW/GHT BIZACK</u> EIT Phone: <del>*** 772-8629</del>							
Mailing address:	Phone: 772-8629							
	lined in the Commercial Application Checklist.							
- Cailings to the as will good the the autors.	rain dinainteatra a communis							

Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office. room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Date: 12/08/05 Applicant: D. A. Brackett Co. Inc. C-B-L: 341-6-022 Address: 6 Corny Demit# 05-17-69 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING 'ORDINANCE Date - new duplex Zone Location - R 5 (Interior)or corner lot -Proposed Use Work - 36 x 36 diplex with 6 x 36 front poch Servage Disposal - CAM Lot Street Frontage - 50 min . - 50 'siren Front Yard - 20 min - 59.5 scaled Rear Yard - 20 min. - 30' scaled. Side Yard - 2 spries 12 min 12 on left. Scaled 12 an right scalled - extremely close Projections - 3 xy rear steps, 3xy rear steps, 4xy funtsteps, 4xy funtsteps Width of Lot - 60 min. - 60 scaled Height - 35 max - -23.5 Scaled Lot Area - 6000th - 8001 th given (Lot Coverage) Impervious Surface - 40% (3200.44) Area per Family - 300th - 6,000 16 Off-street Parking - 2 for each du - 4 needed - 4 shown 16 12081 014 Loading Bays - NA Site Plan - 2005 - 0265 miror miror

Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NH

Flood Plains - parel 7 - 2 are x

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION**

2005-0265

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Application I. D. Number Zoning Copy 12/6/2005 Marge Schmuckal D.A. Brackett Application Date Applicant Carriage Lane Duplex 84 Country Lane, Portland, ME 04103 Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 6-6 Carriage Ln, Portland, Maine **Dwiaht Brackett** Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site Applicant Ph: (207) 772-8629 341 G022001 Agent Fax: Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot Proposed Development (check all that apply): 📝 New Building 🖂 Building Addition 🦳 Change Of Use 📝 Residential 🦳 Office 🦳 Retail ☐ Manufacturing ☐ Warehouse/Distribution ☐ Parking Lot Other (specify) 1152 8001 Acreage of Site Proposed Buildina sauare Feet or # of Units Check Review Required: Site Plan Subdivision PAD Review 14-403 Streets Review (major/minor) # of lots DEP Local Certification | HistoricPreservation Shoreland **Zoning Conditional** Zoning Variance Other Use (ZBNPB) **Engineer Review** Fees Paid: Site Pla **Zoning Approval Status:** Reviewer Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied See Attached Additional Sheets Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to Attached Condition Compliance signature date Required' Not Required Performance Guarantee \* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below Performance Guarantee Accepted date amount expiration date Inspection Fee Paid date amount **Building Permit Issue** date Performance Guarantee Reduced date remaining balance signature Conditions (See Attached) Temporary Certificate of Occupancy date expiration date Final Inspection date signature Certificate Of Occupancy date Performance Guarantee Released date signature **Defect Guarantee Submitted** submitted date amount expiration date **Defect Guarantee Released** 

date

signature

From: Jay Reynolds

To: Single Family Signoff Date: 1/3/06 2:58:44 PM

**Subject:** Carriage lane, lot 1 and lot 2 applications

Lot#1, CBL 341G002, and Lot#2, CBL 341G022,

Approvals have been entered in urban insight for these applications.

Jay Reynolds Development Review Coordinator City of Portland Planning Division (207) 874-8632 jayjr@portlandmaine.gov

## D.A. BRACKETT & CO., INC. 84 Country Lane Portland, ME 04103 (207) 772-8629

December **6,2005** 

City of Portland City Planning / Building Permits Congress St. Portland, ME **04**101

To Whom It May Concern:

D.A. Brackett & Co., Inc. proposes to build one (1) **36'** x **32'** duplex building, on lot **#2,** Carriage Lane, Portland, ME. This building contains Two (2) individual apartments. **Each** apartment contains two (2) bedrooms.

This request for a permit is being submitted for your approval, for one (1) building, **36'** x **32'**, on Carriage Lane in Portland, ME, containing two (2) apartments.

Sincerely,

Dwight A. Brackett President/Owner

### PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

lovember 28, , 21	Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 24 of this Agreement.
	C 24 \ 204
	. Page(s)
3 FIXTURES: The Buyer and Seller agree	e that all fixtures, including but not limited to existing storm and screen windows, shades
and/or blinds, shutters, curtain rods, built-in	n appliances, heating sources/systems including gas and/or kerosene-fired heaters and wood
stoves, and electrical fixtures are included v	with the sale except for the following: \( \mathcal{V} \mathcal{T} \)
Sellerrepresents that all mechanical compo	onents of fixtures will be operational at the time of closing except:
4 DEDCONAL DEODEDTY: The following	ng items of personal property <b>are</b> included with the sale at no additional cost, in "as is"
condition with no warranties:	A A
•	conveyance Buyer is to pay the sum of
of which	DEPOSITS DEPOSITS
is included herewith as an earnest money d	eposit, and an additional amount of DEPOSIT \$
will be paid Dec 15. 2	rtified or bank check, upon delivery of the Deed. BALANCE DUE \$ 158,087
	7 1
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to PARNIEST MONTEY A COURT ANGER.	
said earnest money and act as escrow agent	until closing; this offer shall be valid until
to Buyer.	Jew - 1-15-06
the Maine Bar Association shall be deliver execute all necessary papers on Seller is unable to convey in accordance we exceed 30 days, from the time Seller is not after which time, if such defect is not cor earnest money and be relieved from all obsuch period.	retted so that there is a merchantable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's option, withdraw said oligations. Seller hereby agrees to make a good-faith effort to cure any title defect during
8. DEED: The property shall be conveyed be encumbrances except covenants, condition continued current use of the property.	by a Qut claim w coverat deed, and shall be free and clear of all as, easements and restrictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
free of tenants and occupants, shall be give possessions and debris, and in substantially	CONDITION: Unless otherwise agreed in writing, possession and occupancy of premises, yen to Buyer immediately at closing. Said premises shall then be broom clean, free of all y the same condition as at present, excepting reasonable use and wear. Buyer shall have the sprior to closing for the purpose of determining that the premises are in substantially the ment.  Seller(s) Initials
•	

prior to crefunded	shall be assumed solely by the closing. If the premises are of the earnest money, or close the earnest money, or close the earnest money.	le Seller. Seller shal damaged <b>or</b> destroy this transaction and	l keep the ed prior to accept the	premises closing premise	s insured againg, Buyer may ss "as-is" toge	nst fire and either terr ther with a	d othe minate in ass	er extended ca e this Agreer ignment of th	asualty risks nent and be ne insurance
11. PRO	ORATIONS: The following it	tems, where applica	ble, shall t ay of closin	e prorating is coun	ed as of the d	ate of closer day. Met	sing: c ered u	collected rent tilities such a	, association s electricity,
of date of for any unbasis of the	sewer will be paid through the closing). Real estate taxes shapaid taxes for prior years. If he taxes assessed for the preceder provision shall survive closing.	all be prorated as of the amount of said the ding year with a rea	he date of caxes is no pportionm	closing (l t <b>known</b> ent <b>as</b> so	based on muni at the time of on as the new	cipality's fi closing, th tax rate an	iscal y ey sh d valı	ear). Seller is all be apporti aation can be	responsible oned on the
seek infor	OPERTY <b>DISCLOSURE</b> FOR mation from professionals regard is not part of this Agreement	garding any specific	edges recei issue <b>or</b> c	ipt <b>of</b> Se oncern.	eller's Property The disclosure	y Disclosu e is not a w	re Foi arrant	rm and is en ty of the cond	couraged to lition of the
makes no	PECTIONS: Buyer is encour warranties regarding the con owing inspections, with result	dition, permitted use	e or value	n profess of Seller	sionals regard rs' real <b>or</b> pers	ing any sp onal prope	ecific rty. T	issue <b>or</b> con his Agreeme	cern. Agent nt is subject
TY	PE OF MSPECTION YES N	NO RESULTS REF TO SELL	PORTED ER	TYPE C	OF MSPECTIO	ON YES	NO	RESULTS I TO SEI	REPORTED LLER
a.	General Building	Within	days	h. Lea	d Paint		1	Within	days
b.	Environmental Scan	Within	days	i. Ars	enic Treated V	Vood		Within	
								Within	days
d.	Sewage Disposal Water Quality (including but not limited to re	Within	days	k. Poo	1	$\Lambda \square$	4	Within	
	(including but not limited to r	adon, arsenic, lead, e	tc.)	1. Zon	ning	IV	V	Within	
e.	Water Quantity	Within	days	m. Floo	od Plain	, —	T	Within	days
	Air Quality	Within	days	n. Coc	le Conformano	ce	T	Within	
	(including but not limited to a	sbestos, radon, etc.)	•		er			Within	days
g.	(including but not limited to a	Within	days	0, 041					
number of is unsatisfactive within the unsatisfactive control of the control of t	unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer f days, and any earnest mone factory to Buyer, and Buyer we time period set forth above story within the time period set yer is relying completely upon	y shall be returned the rishes to pursue remove; otherwise this corect forth above, this contact forth above, the contact forth above for the contact forth above for the contact for the co	o Buyer. In Edies other atingency is ontingency	f the resu than voices waived y is waive	alt of any insp ding the Agree I. If Buyer do ed by Buyer. I	ection or or ement, Buy ses not notion In the abse	other over multiple if y	condition spec ast do so to fu eller that an i	cified herein Ill resolution nspection is
14. HO	ME SERVICE CONTRACTS o be paid by Seller Bu	S: At closing, the <b>p</b>	roperty 🔲			•	аН	ome Warrant	y Insurance
_	· · —	·		-: T£	-hi-stt-Eises				
15. FIN	ANCING: This Agreement is	Suver obtaining a	zi to rinan	enig. II st	loop of	icing:	0/ 04	the munches	mmina at an
a.	This Agreement <b>is</b> subject to I interest rate not to exceed	ouyer obtaining a	% and amo	rtizad ox	or a poriod of		% OI	the purchase	price, at an
b.	Buyer to provide Seller with	letter from lender	showing th	nat Buve	er has made a	pplication	and.	years. subject to ve	rification of
	information, is qualified for th	e loan requested wit	hin	d	lays from the I	Effective D	ate of	the Agreeme	ent. If Buyer
	information, <b>is</b> qualified for th fails to provide Seller with su	ch letter within said	time perio	od Seller	r may termina	te this Agr	eemei	nt and the ear	nest money
	shall be returned to Buyer.	. /\	/	/ \					-
	Buyer to provide Seller with	loan commitment	etter from	lender s	showing that	Buyer has	secur	ed the loan of	commitment
,	within	f such/hotice unless	er may de Buyer deli	liver not vers the	ice to Buyer loan commitn	that this A	Agreen	ment is termine the end of the	inated three ne three-day
d.	Buyer. Buyer hereby authorizes, instr Seller's agent.	•	_					•	
e.	After (b) or (c) are met, Buyer to proceed under the terms of Buyer of notice from the lender	f the financing. Any	failure by	Buyer t	to notify Selle	otifies Buy er within tv	er tha	t it is unable o siness days o	or unwilling f receipt by
f.	Buyer agrees to pay no more tactual pre-paids, points and/o	han points.	Seller agre	es to pav	up to \$	lender.		tow	ard Buyer's
g. h.	Buyer's ability to obtain finan Buyer <b>may</b> choose to pay <b>cas</b> shall no longer be subject to fi	cing is is not h instead of obtaining	subject to	the sale o	of another prop buyer shall no	erty. See a otify seller	ddeno in wr	titing and the	No [_] . Agreement
				minate p			otpa	ragraph 15 sh	all be void.
Rev. 2005	Page	2 of 4 - P&S Buye	r(s) Initials $\int$	K+>	Seller(s) Initials				

RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION AND INSURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of

10.

<b>16.</b> AGENCY DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised <b>af</b> the following relationships:
Licensee is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
Licensee is a Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Dual Agency Consent Agreement.
17. <b>MEDIATION:</b> Except as provided below, any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules. Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party does not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent litigation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction. Earnest money disputes subject to the jurisdiction of small claims court will be handled in that forum.
18. DEFAULT: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the earnest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Buyer of the earnest money. Agency acting as escrow agent has the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller.
19. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements <b>are</b> not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement completely expresses the obligations of the parties.
20. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Seller and the assigns of the Buyer.
21. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed copy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.
22. ADDENDA: Lead Paint - Yes No No No No No No No Explain:
23. SHORELAND <b>ZONE</b> SEPTIC SYSTEM: Seller represents that the property does does not contain a septic system within the Shoreland Zone, If the property does contain a septic system located in the Shoreland Zone, Seller agrees to provide certification at closing indicating whether the system <b>has/has</b> not malfunctioned within 180 days prior to closing.
24. EFFECTIVE DATE/NOTICE: Any notice, communication or document delivery requirements hereunder may be satisfied by providing the required notice, communication or documentation to the party or their agent. Withdrawals of offers and counteroffers will be effective upon communication, verbally or in writing, to the other party In the event that the Agency is made a party to any lawsuit by virtue of acting as escrow agent, Agency shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs which shall be assessed as court costs in favor of the prevailing party. This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Buyer and Seller and when that fact has been communicated to Buyer and Seller. Agent is authorized to complete Effective Date on Page 1 of this Agreement. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of by (date)" or "withinx days" shall refer to calendar days being counted being counted from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted.
<b>25.</b> CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller understand that the terms of this Agreement are confidential but authorize the disclosure of the information herein <b>to</b> the agents, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors and others involved in the transaction necessary for the <b>purpose</b> of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the closing statement <b>to</b> release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their agents prior to, at and after the closing.
26. OTHER CONDITIONS: Buyer shell apply for a building permit uithin 5 days of execution of contract.
(AB)

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires listing agent to the Seller.			back up offers to be communicated by t
Buyer's Mailing address is	Country	Lane Portle	ind, ME
per the			SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
BUYER			ON OR THAT HER ID!
BUYER			SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver agrees to pay agency a commission for service	es as specified in the li	sting agreement.	
Seller's Mailing address is P.S. B	0x 10127	fortland, P	<u>  [                                   </u>
			SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
SELLER	11/29/05 DATE	P	1-04779 4
SELLER BON IN.	DATE	<u></u>	SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#
Offer reviewed and refused on		day of	
SELLER		SELLER	
The parties acknowledge <b>that</b> until signed by will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signatu (time) AM PM	urewith communication		
CIEL I EID	DATE	CELLED	Day
SELLER	DATE	SELLER	DA
The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer se	et forth above.		
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DAT
<b>EXTENSION:</b> The time for the performance	of this Agraement is a	vtandad until	
EXTENSION. The time for the performance	of this Agreement is e	xtended until	DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DAT
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DAT
Maine Association & REALTORS®	)/ Rev. 2005		
All Rights Reserved. © Copyright 200	)5,	of 4 - P&S	筐